STATE OF TENNESSEE
SONNY WEATHERFORD e
SHERIFF :

SHERIFF OF SuMNER COUNTY
117 W. SmitH STREET » GALLATIN. TN 37066

December 19, 2019

Janice Wright
Purchasing
Sumner County Schools

Monte Green

Sumner County Sheriff’s Office
117 W Main St

Gallatin TN 37066

Vehicle Equipment Bid Award
Ms. Wright,

From the RFP 20191012-CO, the following bids have been awarded to:

The below listed equipment bid was awarded to Truckers Lighthouse.

Est # Truckers
Needed Lighthouse
Mounting Kits for Liberty
II for 2020 Interceptor

(48" bar) 4 $ 45.00
Whelen 295SL.S-A6 4 $ 300.00
425-6411 Adjustable arm rest 11 $ 72.00
SE185ITU20TM  adapters for screens 2 $ 223.00
450 Power Inverter 14 $ 39.00
L brackets Feniex fusion 10 $ 6.00

Ext cost

$
180.00

$
1,200.00
$
792.00
$
446.00
$
546.00
$
60.00

$
3,224.00

(615) 452-2616
FAX(615) 442-1897
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The below listed equipment bid was awarded to On Duty Depot.

Allegiant

Federal Signal

Federal
425-6411

425-5542
475-2010

10 S
12 VS

Federal Signal

45" Blue/white dual color front,
blue/amber dual color rear to
include all mounting hardware.

PF200
ES100 to include speaker

mount
Adjustable arm rest

Computer Side Mount

Dual ZRT AR/870 to include
unlock button

Front Screen with Bottom
shield

Rear Screen

Micro-Pulse, single color,
Amber

Est #
Needed

The below listed equipment bid was awarded to Dana

Safety.

TBD

Whelen

425-6010
PB400
75812DS

75812DS

50"+; Amber only light bar to
include mount kit for 2020 F350

speaker mount only

Console 9" to include faceplates
for siren box, radio and blanks

Push Bumper
LED Flashlight with DC Charger

LED Flashlight with AC Charger

10

10

30

14

14

12

12

14

14

Est #

Needed

20

14

14

25
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ON Duty  Ext cost

$
$ 1,020.00 10,200.00
$
$ 365.00 3,650.00
$
$ 136.50 4,095.00
$ $
72.00 1,008.00
$
$ 362.00 5,068.00
$
$ 310.00 3,720.00
$
$ 469.00 5,628.00
$
$  296.00 4,144.00
$ $
72.00 1,008.00
$
38,521.00
Dana
Safety Ext cost
$ $
749.00 749.00
$ $
20.00 400.00
$ $
109.00 1,526.00
$ $
263.00 3,682.00
$ $
106.00 2,650.00
$ $
106.00 530.00
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180 degree, 6 LED warning
Fusion lights, single color

Dual Color to include surface
Cannon mount bezel

ETHFSS-SP  Southern Signal headlight flasher

STATE OF TENNESSEE

100

12

16

If you have any questions or concerns, please let me know.

Respectfully;

Wit ar>

Monte Green
SCSO
Gallatin, TN 37066
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(615) 452-2616
FAX(615) 442-1897

$
4,200.00

$
780.00

$
515.20

$
15,032.20




