### SONNY WEATHERFORD SHERIFF

## STATE OF TENNESSEE

(615) 452-2616 FAX (615) 442-1897



December 19, 2019

Janice Wright
Purchasing
Sumner County Schools

Monte Green Sumner County Sheriff's Office 117 W Main St Gallatin TN 37066

Vehicle Equipment Bid Award

Ms. Wright,

From the RFP 20191012-CO, the following bids have been awarded to:

The below listed equipment bid was awarded to Truckers Lighthouse.

		Est#	$T_1$	ruckers	
		Needed	Lig	ghthouse	Ext cost
	Mounting Kits for Liberty		J		
	II for 2020 Interceptor				\$
	(48" bar)	4	\$	45.00	180.00
	•				\$
Whelen	295SLS-A6	4	\$	300.00	1,200.00
					\$
425-6411	Adjustable arm rest	11	\$	72.00	792.00
					\$
SE185ITU20TM	adapters for screens	2	\$	223.00	446.00
	-				\$
450	Power Inverter	14	\$	39.00	546.00
					\$
L brackets	Feniex fusion	10	\$	6.00	60.00
					\$
					3,224.00

# STATE OF TENNESSEE

SONNY WEATHERFORD SHERIFF

(615) 452-2616 FAX (615) 442-1897



## SHERIFF OF SUMNER COUNTY

117 W. Smith Street • Gallatin. Tn 37066

The below listed equipment bid was awarded to On Duty Depot.

Allegiant		Est # Needed	ON Duty	Ext cost
	45" Blue/white dual color front, blue/amber dual color rear to			\$
	include all mounting hardware.	10	\$ 1,020.00	10 <b>,</b> 200.00
Federal Signal	PF200	10	\$ 365.00	3,650.00
	ES100 to include speaker			\$
Federal	mount	30	\$ 136.50	4,095.00
			\$	\$
425-6411	Adjustable arm rest	14	72.00	1,008.00
425-5542	Computer Side Mount	14	\$ 362.00	\$ 5,068.00
	Dual ZRT AR/870 to include			\$
475-2010	unlock button	12	\$ 310.00	3,720.00
	Front Screen with Bottom			\$
10 S	shield	12	\$ 469.00	5,628.00
40 110	D 0	4.4	<b>* * * * * * * * * *</b>	\$
12 VS	Rear Screen	14	\$ 296.00 \$	<b>4,144</b> .00
Federal Signal	Micro-Pulse, single color, Amber	14	<b>р</b> 72.00	\$ 1,008.00
i ederai Signai	Annoci	17	12.00	\$
				38,521.00
				,

The below listed equipment bid was awarded to Dana Safety.

		Est # Needed	Dana Safety	Ext cost
	50"+; Amber only light bar to		\$	\$
TBD	include mount kit for 2020 F350	1	749.00 \$	749.00 \$
Whelen	speaker mount only	20	20.00	400.00
	Console 9" to include faceplates		\$	\$
425-6010	for siren box, radio and blanks	14	109.00 \$	1,526.00 \$
PB400	Push Bumper	14	263.00 \$	3,682.00 \$
75812DS	LED Flashlight with DC Charger	25	106.00 \$	2,650.00 \$
75812DS	LED Flashlight with AC Charger	5	106.00	530.00

#### SONNY WEATHERFORD SHERIFF

# STATE OF TENNESSEE

(615) 452-2616 FAX (615) 442-1897



## SHERIFF OF SUMNER COUNTY

117 W. Smith Street • Gallatin. Tn 37066

Fusion	180 degree, 6 LED warning lights, single color	100	\$ <b>42.</b> 00	\$ 4,200.00
Cannon	Dual Color to include surface mount bezel	12	\$ 65.00 \$	\$ 780.00 \$
ETHFSS-SP	Southern Signal headlight flasher	16	32.20	515.20 \$ 15,032.20

If you have any questions or concerns, please let me know.

Respectfully;

Monte Green

SCSO

Gallatin, TN 37066